
Calendar of Mario Draghi, October 2019 1 

 

Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 1 October Award ceremony at the Academy of Athens – speech on 
“Stabilisation policies in a monetary union”  

Athens 

Wednesday, 2 October Meeting with Prime Minister of Greece, Mr Kyriakos Mitsotakis, 
on European economic issues 

Athens 

Monday, 7 October Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with European Financial Services Round Table (EFR), 
on sustainable finance 

ECB 

Tuesday, 8 October Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Wednesday, 9 October Eurogroup Luxembourg 

Friday, 11 October Honorary degree award ceremony, organised by Università 
Cattolica di Milano – acceptance speech on “Policymaking, 
responsibility and uncertainty” 

Milan 

Tuesday, 15 October Meeting with Council on Foreign Relations (CFR), on 
international economic issues 

New York 

Wednesday, 16 October 2019 Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World 
Bank Group (IMF-WBG) 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with media Washington, 
D.C. 

Thursday, 17 October G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors  Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Brookings Institution, on European and international 
economic issues 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Friday, 18 October G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, 
D.C. 
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 Meeting with Chairman of Board of Governors of US Federal 
Reserve System, Mr Jerome H. Powell, on global economic 
issues 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Harvard University, on global economic issues Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with media Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Governor of the Saudi Arabian Monetary Authority 
(SAMA), Mr Ahmed Abdulkarim Alkholifey, on global economic 
issues 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Statement at 40th meeting of International Monetary and 
Financial Committee (IMFC) 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Tuesday, 22 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 23 October Governing Council ECB 

 Farewell event held in honour of Ms Sabine Lautenschläger  ECB 

Thursday, 24 October Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 28 October Farewell event held in honour of Mr Draghi at the end of his term 
of office as President – remarks 

ECB 

Tuesday, 29 October Executive Board ECB 
 


